

#### **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

### WEEKLY MEETING SCHEDULE

NOTE: UNDER THE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF RULES OF PROCEDURE ANY REPORT, RESOLUTION, ORDINANCE OR MOTION APPEARING ON THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED, WITHDRAWN, REMOVED FROM THE TABLE, RECONSIDERED OR RESCINDED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AT THIS OR AT FUTURE MEETINGS. NOTICE OF SUCH MOTIONS TO RECONSIDER OR RESCIND AT FUTURE MEETINGS SHALL BE GIVEN IN A CCCORDANCE WITH SEC. 210(2) OF THE COUNTY BOARD RULES. FURTHERMORE, ANY MATTER DEEMED BY A MAJORITY OF THE BOARD TO BE GERMANE TO AN AGENDA ITEM MAY BE REFERRED TO THE PROPER COMMITTEE. ANY PERSON WHO DESIRES THE PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR PRIOR TO AN AGENDA ITEM BEING DISCUSSED SHOULD REQUEST A COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISOR TO CALL SUCH REQUEST TO THE ATTENTION OF THE BOARD CHAIRMAN.

## **APRIL 17, 2023 THROUGH APRIL 21, 2023**

MONDAY, APRIL 17, 2023

NO MEETINGS SCHEDULED

**TUESDAY, APRIL 18, 2023** 

COUNTY BOARD ANNUAL MEETING
7:30 PM, KENOSHA COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 1010 56<sup>TH</sup> STREET, KENOSHA,
COUNTY BOARD CHAMBERS

COUNTY BOARD ANNUAL MEETING LINK:

https://www.kenoshacounty.org/AgendaCenter/Kenosha-County-Board-Meetings-8/?#\_04182023-3904

COUNTY BOARD ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ANNUAL MEETING, KENOSHA COUNTY ADMINISTRATION
BUILDING, 1010 56<sup>TH</sup> STREET, KENOSHA, COUNTY BOARD CHAMBERS

COUNTY BOARD ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING LINK:

https://www.kenoshacounty.org/AgendaCenter/Kenosha-County-Board-Meetings-8/?#\_04182023-3905

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 19, 2023

NO MEETINGS SCHEDULED

THURSDAY, APRIL 20, 2023

RACIAL & ETHNIC EQUITY COMMISSION
6:00 PM, KENOSHA COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 1010 56<sup>TH</sup> STREET, KENOSHA,
2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR COMMITTEE CONFERENCE ROOM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Citizen Comments
- 4. Welcoming new REEC Members
- 5. Discussion of REEC Report to Executive Committee 3/23
- 6. Discussion and Possible Election of Chair and Vice Chair
- 7. Subcommittee Workgroups and Leadership
- 8. City of Kenosha Action Roadmap to Inclusion, Equality & Equity Report
- 9. Future scheduling
- 10. Adjourn

THERE MAY BE A QUORUM OF THE COUNTY BOARD OR ANY OF ITS COMMITTEES

# BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS HEARING 6:00 PM, KENOSHA COUNTY CENTER, 19600 75<sup>TH</sup> ST, BRISTOL, CONFERENCE ROOM A

- 1. BRIGHTONWOODS ORCHARD INC., 1072 288th Ave., Burlington WI 53105 (Owner), William Stone, 1072 288th Ave., Burlington WI 53105 (Agent), requesting approval of a temporary use (Section III. S. 12.18.7-4: which states that it shall be unlawful to proceed with the operation, construction, installation, enlargement or alteration of a temporary use, as defined in this ordinance, without first obtaining approval from the Kenosha County Board of Adjustments) to operate multiple special events in the A-3 Agricultural Related Manufacturing, Warehousing and Marketing Dist. on Tax Parcel #30-4-220-083-0301, Town of Brighton.
- 2. HENRY & JOANNE MACK, 40622 119th St., Genoa City WI 53128-2501 (Owner), Julie Shebek, First American Site Acquisition, Inc., PO Box 481, Riverside IA 52327 (Agent), requesting approval of a temporary use (Section III. S. 12.18.7-4: which states that it shall be unlawful to proceed with the operation, construction, installation, enlargement or alteration of a temporary use, as defined in this ordinance, without first obtaining approval from the Kenosha County Board of Adjustments) to deploy a Cell on Light Truck (COLT), Tower on Wheels (TOW) and Portable Generator in the R-1 Rural Residential Dist. on Tax Parcel #60-4-119-312-0140, Town of Randall.
- 3. OMAR CALZADA, 28343 41st St., Salem WI 53168 (Owner), requesting approval of a temporary use (Section III. S. 12.18.7-4: which states that it shall be unlawful to proceed with the operation, construction, installation, enlargement or alteration of a temporary use, as defined in this ordinance, without first obtaining approval from the Kenosha County Board of Adjustments) to operate temporary commercial bull rodeo events in the A-2 General Agricultural Dist. on Tax Parcel #30-4-220-294-0300, Town of Brighton.
- 4. VR WM HOLDINGS LLC, 390 Interlocken Cres., Fl. 7, Broomfield CO 80021 (Owner), Dustin Hein, 319 S. Wright St., Delavan WI 53115 (Agent), requesting approval of a temporary use (Section III. S. 12.18.7-4: which states that it shall be unlawful to proceed with the operation, construction, installation, enlargement or alteration of a temporary use, as defined in this ordinance, without first obtaining approval from the Kenosha County Board of Adjustments) to operate a temporary fireworks sales stand in the PR-1 Park-Recreational Dist. on Tax Parcels #60-4-119-364-0300 & 60-4-119-363-0600, Town of Randall.
- 5. Citizens Comments
- 6. Approval of Minutes
- 7. Other Business Allowed by Law
- 8. Adjournment

## **FRIDAY, APRIL 21, 2023**

NO MEETINGS SCHEDULED